LARP

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0827219 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 6/25/2015 11:54:30 AM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: PREMIER ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

Company ID: 0827219
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 4/19/2012 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/25/2015 11:54:30 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

140 SLAVE CAVE ROAD PARK CITY, KY 42160

Registered Agent Name/Address

BARRY SCOTT MCCORD, JR. 140 SLAVE CAVE ROAD PARK CITY, KY 42160

Members/Managers

MemberChristopher D Emberton517 Glen Lily Road, Bowling Green Ky 42101MemberBarry Scott McCord Jr140 Slave Cave Road, Park City KY 42160MemberRodney D Smith934 Renfro Road, Glasgow, KY 42141

Signatures

Signature Scott McCord President/CEO